PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694763

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JIWEN PENG			03/27/2012	
ZHIQIANG WU			03/27/2012	
WEICHAN TAN			03/27/2012	
WEI ZHAO			03/27/2012	
Name:		Y INTELLIGENT CONTROL EQUI		
Street Address:			ECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT	
City:	CHANGSHA	HUNAN		
State/Country:	CHINA			
Name:	KUNSHAN S	ANY MECHANINICAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	HUANCHENG EAST AVENUE			
Internal Address:	KUNSHAND	DEVELOPMENT AREA		
City:	JIANGSU			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	215300			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	1	Number	
Application Number	:	13318282		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)327-6401		
Phone:		327-4500		
Email:		ceting@ogrp.com		
		Mail when the email attempt is uns	successful.	
Correspondent Nam	e: CHA	RLES N.J. RUGGIERO	PATENT	
			FAICNI	

Address Line 2: 10TH F	NDMARK SQUARE LOOR ORD, CONNECTICUT 06901
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0008035USU/4454
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO
Signature:	/CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO/
Date:	01/23/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=3_0140123_0008035USU_4454 source=3_0140123_0008035USU_4454 source=3_0140123_0008035USU_4454 source=3_0140123_0008035USU_4454	_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif _ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Jiwen PENG**, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, and a resident of Room 205, No. 6999, Chuansha Road, Pudong new Area, Shanghai, 201202, Peoples Republic of China, and **Zhiqiang WU**, a citizen of a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, and a resident of Room 205, No. 6999, Chuansha Road, Pudong new Area, Shanghai, 201202, Peoples Republic of China, and a resident of China, and **Weichan TAN**, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, and a resident of Room 205, No. 6999, Chuansha Road, Pudong new Area, Shanghai, 201202, Peoples Republic of China, and **Weichan TAN**, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, and a resident of Room 205, No. 6999, Chuansha Road, Pudong new Area, Shanghai, 201202, Peoples Republic of China, and **Wei ZHAO**, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, and a resident of Room 205, No. 6999, Chuansha Road, Pudong new Area, Shanghai, 201202, Peoples Republic of China, and **Wei ZHAO**, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, and a resident of Room 205, No. 6999, Chuansha Road, Pudong new Area, Shanghai, 201202, Peoples Republic of China, and **Wei ZHAO**, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, and a resident of Room 205, No. 6999, Chuansha Road, Pudong new Area, Shanghai, 201202, Peoples Republic of China, and **Wei ZHAO**, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, and a resident of Room 205, No. 6999, Chuansha Road, Pudong new Area, Shanghai, 201202, Peoples Republic of China, and a resident of Room 205, No.

A BUFFER UNIT FOR SLEWING PLATFORM OF TAMPING MACHINE

hereby assigns to **HUNAN SANY INTELLIGENT CONTROL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.,** a P.R. China entity having its principal office at Sany Industry Town, Economic and Technological Development Zone, Changsha, Hunan, CHINA *and* **KUNSHAN SANY MECHANICAL CO., LTD.** P.R. China entity having its principal office at Huancheng East Avenue, Kunshan Development Area, Jiangsu 215300, P. R, CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **October 31, 2011** and assigned US Application No. **13/318,282**, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the

Page 1 of 4

0008035USU/4454

full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	3. 2	17.2	012	 2011
	With the second state of t			

By: Jiwen PENG

Date: ______, 2011

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 2 of 4

Date: 3, 27, 2.0/2	, 2011	男: Zhigian WU
Date:	. 2011	Witness Signature
		inted Name Address
Date: 3. 27 . 2012	, 2011	异/老东萨 By: Weichan TAN
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature
		inted Name Address



3. 27, 2012	, 2011	By: Wei ZHAO
	_ , 2011	Witness Signature
		rinted Name
	3. 27. 2.12	

Page 4 of 4

•